Detailed Endnotes are included at the end of this presentation

Investment Portfolio Overview

9
Detailed Endnotes are included at the end of this presentation

 At June 30, 2020 had $529 million of unrestricted cash. New non-recourse and non-marginable facilities have allowed us
to reduce our risk capital reserves, making a substantial majority of our cash available for investment

 We expect to focus our capital deployment in the near-term around our operating businesses, which will include
increased operating capital to support growing volumes, and organically generated long-term investments for our
portfolios that currently offer the most attractive risk-adjusted returns available to us

 We will continue to monitor markets for opportunistic third-party investments

 In aggregate, we estimate our in-place investment portfolio can generate yields in the low to mid-teens, to our current
basis(3)

We are taking a measured approach to deploying capital in order to remain agile and respond
appropriately as market conditions evolve

(1)

Combined Investment Portfolio at June 30, 2020 Pro Forma (1)

($ in millions)

 Fair Value
of Assets

 Recourse
Debt

 Non
Recourse

Debt

 Net
Capital

Invested

Sequoia Securities $ 345 $ (226) $ 0 $ 119
SFR securities 203 (103) 0 100
Third-party Securities 532 (28) (210) 294

Total Securities 1,081 (358) (210) 513

Business Purpose Bridge Loans 814 (67) (545) 202

Other Investments 172 (20) 0 152

Total Investment Portfolio $ 2,066 $ (445) $ (755) $ 867

(2)

Current embedded discount provides opportunity for attractive go-forward returns

Investment Portfolio – Securities

10

 We estimate that as of June 30, 2020, approximately $3.00 per share of the unrealized losses we recorded in the first
quarter, remained outstanding

 As markets recovered throughout the second quarter, our most liquid assets were the quickest to rebound, with spreads
tightening substantially in several areas of the portfolio

 In July, we saw a continuation of the trend, with certain areas of the portfolio, such as reperforming loan securities,